

Chatham-Kent Police Services Board

24 Third Street, Chatham Ontario, N7M 2M5 Website: www.ckpolice.com Tel: (519) 436-6600 Fax: (519) 436-6643

All Correspondence to be addressed to the Chair.

Deputy Chief of Police Announcement

In the fall of this year the Chatham-Kent Police Services Board began an internal process to identify the next Deputy Chief of the Chatham-Kent Police Service. The process involved a 20-30 minute presentation on the strategic priorities for the organization, followed by a formal interview. At the conclusion of the process, the hiring committee was unanimous in their selection.

On behalf of the Chatham-Kent Police Services Board, we are pleased to announce the appointment of Inspector Jason Chickowski as the new Deputy Chief of Police, effective December 1, 2024. With an impressive career spanning 24 years all with the Chatham-Kent Police Service, Jason brings a wealth of experience, dedication, and leadership to our organization.

Throughout his career, Jason has demonstrated an unwavering commitment to our members, public safety and a deep understanding of our community. Jason has vast experience across all aspects of our organization and has been instrumental in a number of initiatives, and projects.

As Deputy Chief, Jason will oversee the day-to-day operations of all four of our branches, and he will continue to work closely with our members, and community partners to continue advancing our mission of making Chatham-Kent a healthier and safer place for all.

Please join us in congratulating Deputy Chief Jason Chickowski on this well-deserved appointment, we are confident his leadership will positively impact our members, our community and help us meet the challenges of the future.

Further information to follow in relation to the date and time for the Swearing-In Ceremony of our New Deputy Chief.

Thank you,

Patrick Weaver -Board Chair

(he/him)

Chatham-Kent Police Services Board